financial position. Sinking fund was previously included in grants received in advanced under current
liabilities.

c)	 Scholarship expenses have been reclassified from other operating expenditure to net tuition and
other fees in the prior year’s statement of income and expenditure to enhance comparability with the
current year’s presentation.

d)	 Management has presented income and expenditure arising from the management of Endowment
Funds separately in the statement of comprehensive income. Consequently, the cumulative net
income generated from Endowment Funds has been reclassified separately from accumulated surplus
of the Other Restricted Funds.

40	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES (cont’d)

e)	 Net investment income has been split into operating and non-operating investment income in the
Statements of Comprehensive Income for more meaningful presentation of the finances of the Group.

Effects of the prior year reclassifications mentioned above are shown below:

GROUP COMPANY

Balances as
previously

reported Reclassification
Balances as

restated

Balances as
previously

reported Reclassification
Balances as

restated

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Statement of
Financial Position
as at 31 March 2018

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

Prepayments 85 1,691 (a) 1,776 85 1,691 (a) 1,776

CURRENT ASSETS

Deposits and
prepayments 51,928 (1,691) (a) 50,237 51,449 (1,691) (a) 49,758

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Grants received
in advance 448,007 (88,747) (b) 359,260 444,154 (88,747) (b) 355,407

Sinking fund – 45,343 (b) 45,343 – 45,343 (b) 45,343

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Sinking fund – 43,404 (b) 43,404 – 43,404 (b) 43,404

FUNDS AND RESERVES

Accumulated Surplus 2,632,550 (1,839,956) (d) 792,594 2,616,283 (1,823,689) (d) 792,594

Endowment Funds 4,077,118 1,839,956 (d) 5,917,074 4,076,686 1,823,689 (d) 5,900,375

90 91FINANCIAL REPORT 2019NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

G
R

O
U

P
B

A
LA

N
C

ES
 A

S
PR

EV
IO

U
SL

Y
 R

EP
O

R
TE

D
R

EC
LA

SS
IF

IC
A

TI
O

N
B

A
LA

N
C

ES
 A

S
R

ES
TA

TE
D

D
es

ig
n

at
ed

G

en
er

al

Fu
n

d
s

En
d

o
w

m
en

t
Fu

n
d

s
R

es
tr

ic
te

d

Fu
n

d
s

D
es

ig
n

at